
Tenbury Town Council 

Scale of Fees and Charges 2024/25 
The Pump Rooms 
 

Room Hire (per hour)                              £ 12.00 Exempt 
Room Hire - regular booking (per hour)               £ 10.80 Exempt       
Room Hire Local Community Charities   0 - 1 hour                       Free        
Room Hire Local Community Charity  1 hour + (per hour)       £ 12.00 Exempt    
Main and Back Room - Wedding         £223.20 (inc. vat) (weekdays)       

                                                                    £259.20 (inc. vat) (Saturdays)              
Hire of crockery                  £    6.00 (inc. vat)  
 

Tennis Courts 
  

Adult (per hour)          £   2.40  (inc. vat) 
Child (under 16)         £   1.20  (inc. vat)   
Adult (Annual Fee)      £ 96.00  (inc. vat)    
Child (Annual Fee)      £ 48.00  (inc. vat) 
 

 

Bowling Green Fees 
 

Adult (per hour)        £     3.00 (inc. vat)  
Bowling League                £1,152.00 (inc. vat)     
 
The Pavilion 
 
Room Hire (per hour)      £     7.20 (inc. vat) 
 
Palmer’s Meadow 

 
  Fair                    £1,020.00 (Exempt)     
  Overflow Car Park (car boot/events)    £  48.00   (inc. vat) 
   Sports Pitch hire (2 hours)      £  24.00   (inc. vat) 
   Events- Free Community Events                             Free 

 
Caravans 

 
Under 5 caravans – per caravan     £ 12.00   (inc. vat) 
Over 5 caravans – per caravan    £   9.60   (inc. vat) 
Tents – per tent       £   6.00   (inc. vat) 

 
The Burgage 

 
Events (hire of land) – entrance fee charged    £ 144.00 (inc. vat)    
Events – free community events                Free 
Car Boots        £ 237.60 (inc. vat) 
 
Cemetery 
 
Parishioners of Tenbury Wells 
Erection of Headstone      £  40.00 (Exempt) 
Interment of Cremated Remains    £125.00 (Exempt) 
Interment in Existing Grave     £291.00 (Exempt) 
Interment in New Grave Space    £291.00 (Exempt) 
Exclusive Rights of Burial     £950.00 (Exempt) 
Exclusive Rights of Burial of Cremated Remains  £475.00 (Exempt) 
 
Non-Parishioners of Tenbury Wells 
Erection of Headstone      £  70.00 (Exempt) 
Interment of Cremated Remains    £125.00 (Exempt) 
Interment in Existing Grave     £291.00 (Exempt) 
Interment in New Grave Space    £291.00 (Exempt) 
Exclusive Rights of Burial     £950.00 (Exempt) 
Exclusive Rights of Burial of Cremated Remains  £475.00 (Exempt) 
 

(VAT Standard Rate – 20% inclusive) 


